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i N FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION &5~ B !
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘ , b
The undersigned, legal own ; L = .
; A ) eg er(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is : - ¢
g;ﬁiﬁegx‘& t?'c daseription and piat attached herzto and made a part hereof, liereby petition for a Ef“ Case Mo, 83-317-X =
Ption under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the gi -
, ] . . e 4 1
B herein described property for . 2.Ciass B office building in an R-0 zone. i ¢
SR TR e e e e e BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING 9
e '? '.E]'i o County Office Building
e e e e e e e R ] 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
o -r‘: : “Jl‘ --------- | Lﬁ TOWS on » M&I‘Yland 2 1204 %:%ﬁxm;-.mi.ﬁuiman:n:a RS RPN IPCINE FCIICHRT OGS CORITE RSSO B S SETREU IR EE SRR R et S SRy §RA AL aER MR i o T LR I s SRR S il e Kot SR 5D e et 2t 5 0 A Rt T Y i T T WA L, o i £ SR e S e T b AP S i e P b
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ettt PRy s . : :
T . . , N . Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
] Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. IE‘ S\“ 10th P day of April , 1985,
L 1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of i i isi - S N S 3
- » OF we above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filin N i :
L gﬁ gﬁﬁﬁf&;ﬁ"%fﬂfy f:(fgh‘,zgdag{l ere to imtd a}l;e tg be bound by the zoning regulatiogs and roﬂtric&ionﬁ 31\ o T ;
S ~ suan i e e :
- pted p o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. 1508 | § BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE w Maryland Department of Transpontation William K. Hellmann
3 I/We do solemnly declare and affirm 3 ‘ Q,_J § May 3, 1985 £ Sacrstary
S ! : : 9 ; . = ;. ’ State Highway Admumsirabion
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we s 3 ’ h
arl;a_ the legal owner(s) of the property o KKNUI:D“ LONJ :l:':‘::::ﬂ."
: which is the subject of this Petition. ' ; = Zoning Ssioner ; COUSTY OPPLCE BLbc. John B. Howard, Esquire
j Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ' A petitioner €1 “. Received by:f - . :_::m: cges,.;l,ca;u 3‘1’364 210 Allegheny Avenue
3 . K ars Fhoan owaon, Marylan TDWSO!“!, Maryland 21204 ]
ESTLIMITED PARTNER Petitioner's 4 ) :
: \RTNERSHTP Attorney John B, Roward, Eaquire Chairman, Zoning Plans : 0to ,
. Advisory Committee : RE: Item No. 248 - Case No. B85-317-% : ~
T 3 & ces George W. Siaphens, Jr. & Associstes r§ Nicholas B. Commodari Petitioner - Clara M, Ehman :
5 ] B Lapicki/Saith Associates %3 Chairman Special Exception Petition March 4, 1985 : . s
i e > £ 1 ATy .':.*'-‘.‘t-f?.ﬂrﬁ’:.‘v'f,{ A N S T S AR A s T S 2 Dear‘ M. Howar‘d: . Eﬁ"" :
‘ . Address 00 TTTTTTEETETYYTo - _ _ S : MEMBERS CRG Meeting of March 7, 193:° e,
= ] __ Qv'-ﬁ,-'. o ; Bureau of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group Mr, J,. Markle, Chiel Re: Orchard Square e
. S Towsonu,. Maryland __ 21204 ___________ S oo 3 Engincering (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-refarenced Bureau of Public Services W/S York Roud
: 3 City and State S 1 Orpartment of petiticon. The following comments from the CRG have been substituted County uffice Building Route 45 ¢ Uthoridge Rd.
i I o i Traffic Engineering for those of the Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee. They are not in- Towson, Maryland 21204
Attorn2y for Petitioner: \ &:..;, $late Roads Commission tended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
: John B. Howard *\ v‘ Baran of but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problers i Dear Mr., Markle:
"_'(5';'555;3)}1_{:-155:;\;{ ---------------------- \ | Fire Prevention with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this |
o R \SURN TR health Department case. The Director of Planning may fille a written report with the ’ On review of the submittal of 2-4-35 for the proposed
_-Ioier:__ " - ~OF . 3 ' Zoerning Commissioner with recommendations as tc the suitability of the Orchard Square site shuwing all access to York Ruad to be by 7
) Signature = TTTTTTTmmTmmoes City and State ~ frotect Planning requested zoning. way of a incommon access with the York Creen developrienr, the .
i 210 Alleoh ' ;{ _ f; Building Department State Highway Administrativan finds the plan generally acceptable. 3
‘ —————————— e., g_ _e_gy__éY_e.,I!_u_e_ _______________ Name and telephone number of legal owner, con- ; : S ) -‘: Bzard of Education As indicated in prEViOUS conversations with your architect ! there \ . .
1 Address tract purchascr or representative to be contacted | | o .. y | is some question concerning the height cf the proposed bullding, I All access to York Road must be through S.H.A. permit for _
Towson, Marylan . aning Adminaistration spcke to the Zoning Commissioner and he said that this could be dis~ constructlion within the State Highway aAduilnistration Right-of-Way. .
. 3 —"Ei‘l}-a:“:i-s_:-I“}j"—“d"-g-l—z-gﬁ ---------------- ‘E 9_119__3.‘._}1?.‘1@;{9 ___________________ : 2 ’ Industrial cussed and resclved at the hearing. .
% b ate Name ox Development Vayy tru 1 y yours, , )
, _ i " i ' This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed “d o : / 4 ;
: Attorney's Tel . - : ! : i ' S AN alan - :
: y's Telephone No.: _________.________ ____ T (13-%1)-1582'3--9-1-11 ------------------- ' L 3 filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. B ! hk :
3 clephone Ne. i Charles Lee, Chief g
3 0 1 ek ar i !
All ORDERED B' The zonind mmissi 14 R !i i Velﬂy tr!u]_y yours Burcau of Lnblncurlng :
f o ¥ g CO& nissioner of Baltimore County, this ________] 10¢h._____ day ; i 7 ' Z’j ’ » iccess Permits
0L ... prid .. , 19.83__, that the subject tt i iti i v % Lz,{,«(,a_ébq_/’ ' F L. B P VIS - ‘E—
; Ject matter of this petition be adverlised, as ; | p < CL:UW thiaw By: George Wittman : o
3 required by the Zoning Law of Baltlmore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- . NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI M J. ol :
3 i B k) [V Y . ol
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the publi i : O 3 Chairman e o
: i 3 . property . P , t the public hearing be had before the Zoning ; : oy _ Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 3
e Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Raltimore : Pt ; ]
- L h NEC:nr :
3 e ourfty, on the ______.___J 13th______ day of —ccmwe-_ MAY e , 1983__, at 11:00 o'clock i B
: &&‘? . @I. 2 B Enclosures F
g Lyd : = b
;02 Q'\\ = 2 @d N ; A cc: George William Crephens, Jr. & Asscciates, Inc.
| : 8 + % a it ot : . : 303 Alleghery Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204
| ‘ Zoning Colmasigher of Baltimors Couriy ; i |
) ; S N g , y ; Ai‘:‘: - Lapicki/Cmith Associates, P.A. g
o H- 3’% (;?( F : L 211 West Fayette Street, EBaltimcore, Maryland 21201 ‘
. ) ) 3 GJ- 2. J—§o. 1 (over) ; S ] ) ‘
g < ; e
o N i | My teiephone number is (3ul) e59-1350 :
i ) ia) - } - . 3 : Y P : —_ 3
Y o o - H K _ Teietypewiter o Impaired Heanng of Speech .
Y e <t > // - - 383 7555 Balumaore Metrg — 5650451 DT Metrg — 1 800492 5062 Stalewide Toll Frea g ..
HQ o (aa i f/ s - PQ Bod 7177 207 Norin Caivert St , Bat-more, Marytana 21203 - 0717 % o
3 1
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i DEFARTMINT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERDG ‘ : 1 |
. i - BALTIMORE COURTY, AR il i
BALTDDFE COUNTY, MARYTA'D ' tY, MARYLASD P
! . ; : COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
aryland Department of Transportation TO i Mr. Jam \ ar SUBJECT:  © < :
ryl D 1Y William K. Hellmana ames A. Markle DATE: March 5, 1985 NS M EmTimg e e T a5 FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: March 6, 1935 % :
oy State Highway Administration Secrotary 4 FECM : C. Richard Mocre (g e ;
Hal Kassoff = — o SR ANT SNa ke
Administrator SURTECT: C.R.G. C + ':i 3
b men; LOTTENES i% PROJECT NAME: Orrhard Square PLAN XXX .‘
£3 3
f : i,; .
3:‘ : COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT  IX-447 PLAN EXTENSION 3
: : FPROJECT 12MFE: Drchard Square 4 _ ; : " : - ‘
_ N _ C.R.G. PLAN: X [ The aftcndd God b, B S Y | T /; Fae PP REVISED PLAN 3
PROJECT NUMEER & DISTRICT: a ] i , - - ' : ‘ v
March 9 , 1985 DEVELOPMENT PLAN: _ i— b e f.-i il o S, [ f TReve Fo-o s oM. A,f E s ere o » . . PLAT {
; LOCATICN: York Road & Greenridge RECCRD PLAT: f ' : ‘1// .
; Mr. Arnold Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 2-26-85 S i 2 Atos VO e MV u ey P L e _
$ Zoning C0m1311551oner ITEM: #248. o ' ; , ' . ) Trhe Office of Flanning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan dated February 22,
County Ofglce Bidg. Property Owner: Clara M. " ~ 1225 and has the following commente:
: Towson, Md. 21204 Ehman B
f A ) " . 4 Location: W/S York Road The lancscare calcoulations are corract, and the schematic landscape plan -
i ' 3 ttention: r. N. C i ' , . . is a ab] in andsc iz r L
¢ n commodaril ETIH;Z 45, .'_59.40 S/W from This office has no comments on the proposed plan. , is a;feptab‘e. A Final Land-»apg Pian ;n:repa?ed by a registered landsca;;e : o
‘ reenridge Road : architect must be aprroved by this cffice prior to issuance of any gradirg ;
i ‘ Existing Zoning: R.O. or tuildirg permits. . ;
| ; Proposed Zoning: Special %
£y H Exception for a Class B The plan Is generally acceptabtle as it pertains to the requirements of this
e : _% Office Building . office. ;
LT Acres: 1.774 ' ‘
A e . . 4 L S - §i
ag District 9th ﬁ/??%?\?? 4 e .
N ! — i : v = i
k- Dear Mr. Jablon: C. Rickird Moore 3 2B :
24 o Deputy Director Bl . ;
3w T - ; . s : : . 3
‘ ” On review of the site plan of 2-4-85 for the proposed fratfic Enzineering 3 :
Orchard Square (Ehman Property) the State Highway Administration CRM/GMJ/cem Z'é P ;-
finds the plan generally acceptable. ) ' 3 3 b
' very truly jours, ; SUSAN CARRELL 5
Charles Lee, Chief 4 ;
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits &
CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
cc: Mr. J. Ogle
My telaphons number is_ {301) 639-1350 ¥
Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech )
383 7555 Baltimore Mctro — 565-0451 D.C. Matro — 1-80-492-506Z Statewide Toll Free §£
P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert 5i., Battimore, Marylana 21203 - 0717 g
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JAMES H. COOK

JOHN B. HOWARD

DAVID D. DOWNES
DANIEL O'C. TRACY, JR.
JOHN H. ZINK, T
JOSEFRH C. WICH, JR.
HENRY B, PECK, JR,
HERBERT R. O'CONGRA, I
THOMAS L, HUOSON

C. CAREY OEELEY, JR.
GEORGE K, REYNOLDS, I

LAWRENCE L. HOOPER, JR,

M. KING HILL, II
ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
DEBORAH C. DOPKIN
CYNTHIA M. HAHN
KATHLEEN M, GALLOGLY
KEVIN H. SMITH

H, BARRITT PETERSONM. JR.

LAW QOFFICES
Cook, HOwWARD, DOWNES & TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENLIE
P.C. BOX 5517

TOWSCON, MARYLAND 21204

April 18, 1986

HAND DELIVERED

JAMES D. C. DOWNKES
(190&-1979)

ELEPHONE
(901) B23-411

TELECOPIER
(3C1) 821-0147

Jean M. H. Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Case No. 85-317-X

Dear Ms. Jung:

In accordance with our phone conversation of April 16,
1 am enclosing a copy of the Order passed in connection with
the above-captioned matter. The Petitioner will be filing
very shortly a Petition for Zoning Variance for a free stand-
ing double-faced illuminated identification sign. You indi-
cated in ocur phone conversation that a special hearing to
amend the Order to remove restriction no. 1 would not be
necessary in this case.

Please review the Order and advise whether or not your
decision remains the same.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
| b
! /
Robert A. 'Hoffman fl
RAH/AAM:bes @& ™
Enclosures v
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cc: John B. Howard, Esquire JWQﬁ ) Vo é' tf/ 55
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' . Development Processing ' ~
Baltimore County . 5. Jani LAW OFFICES ;
3 - r OFf _ Ms. Janice Portney }
- Kp Denar , County Office Building : Bugust 25 1999 GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDEK. %
epartment of Permits and ak : ’
__j;;!*r , I mts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Page 2 THE GARRETT BUILDING
o ['L Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 233 EAST REDWOOD STREET
o - \‘_'-l
Ryy; pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3332 :
N
410-576-4000 e
Q5 -3\1-X Lo 5
August 27, 1999 In addition, Baltimore County Code Enforcement has advised that there are Telex 908041 BAL
no current or outstanding zoning violations on the subject property at this Fax 410-576-4246
: time. DIRECT DIAL:
Ms. Janice Portney, Legal Assistant. . * 410-576-4081
Go i . jportneyigfrlaw.
23§d22;tF§;321att{rRothman, Hofferger & Hollander, LLC 1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently ip y@gfrlaw.com
Baitimore MDOO§136§?§§32 detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further information or
, have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-387-3391. August 13, 1999
Dear Ms. Portey: Sincerely, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND '
) OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. ey BATT TETETOT
- . . . ~ . i - L R I AEE O
RE: Zoning Verification, 1212 York Road, Orchard Square Office Building, MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 86 2204 j‘“u "Lt,‘.".“',k,!. ! CERTIFIED MAIL
11th Election District ' o Lttay J / -~ (} V. Z/ MR A Pt RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED )
_ _ 7 ,g./ﬁ 6j( ~f~ fSE} I AT LT TR R s M;. Arnold E. Jablon ‘
Bruno Rudaitis UATE g‘ ] 7 ACCOUNT BB ORCHILE b LY Rt Director of Zoning Administration
i Planner II P W COHINE VR I and Development Management ;- Jan<
Pursuant to your lt::*tter of August 13, 1999 regarding the above referenced Zoning Review : ) ,_1{"_/’_)' JD (J'DQ‘) ;L‘:‘ i A ...i_i!’ui v(.ll.....;.,..-H‘a_. ", W "hesg ke Avegue Suite 111 (G- e
property, please be advised of the following information. amount ¥ - R L A s P ’ L
o No. B5 , — . O BTN : Towson, Maryland 21204 [T
c: ase No. -317-X I i r e s P :
The subject propert i - i ‘ - i _ NN P P / 47[ Rt b RN : , . o . .
the official % Lt pr pc Yt s currently zoned 13 O (Residential -Office) as per : PROEIVED (01 ALR 1722 }",é‘ 2 L BYRTIRE | LT Re: Zoning Verification Letter
altimore Counly zoning map N.E. 11-A (copy enclosed). The use BR:ggs ; — B Larrn Ui s : Orchard Square Office Building
of thely property for a Class B office building is permitted as a special } 9 - DLW URERVY il iedhd 1212 York Road
tlexceptlon under Sec::tlon 204.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations Enclosure ‘ FOR: T:F | l(,,/
é:BCZi_U- A special exception (case #85-317-X) was granted by the Zoning : ' — Dear Mr. Jablon:
ommissioner on May 25, 1985. 100% of the total adjusted gross floor area of a ' . \ : B '
. Cq ” ./
Classt.B office iuéldmg may be occupied by medical offices wherein a special ’ 21’2 \_/ff i~ K,ﬁ/ In connection with the refinancing of the above
exception was granted prior to 1988, and at that time the space was devoted to 1 ] iy £ i
i i - referenced property, the lender is requiring verification of proper
medical office use. GisTRIBUTION ' zonin frompthg ogérnmeﬁzal 'urisdigfion f% which the prope?typis
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION . locatgd In th‘g regard plea]se pr’JVide us with a letter verifying
N . a
As per Section 305 BCZR, please note the following regarding the the following: ’
reconstruction of damaged property. . - — et e s st e oo e o & e e e b S ~bobahn s e e e - oee e e = e+ % e 3 mm e :
1. The zoning classification of the property;
"In case of complete or partial casualty loss
Dy fire, windstorm, flood or otherwise of an 2.  That the use of tha property as an office building
E:;:hé"gr :ii;lgzqigat dois nﬁttgomplY with will be is permitted within the classificaticn;
rements o e zone in
which ls 1s located. such dwelling may be 3. That in the event the property would be damaged or
restored, provided area or height deficiencies destroyed, the property may be restored or rebuilt
?,fmlihe dge%lmg before the Cgsualﬁi’ are not to the same condition and propcsed use that existed
ticreasec 1n any respect, and such restoration rior to such damage or destruction; and
is subject to the‘limitations impgsed by Sec?ion i ;
104.:__) of the Baltupore County Zoning Requlations" ; 4, That there are no pending zoning violations, zoning
(copies of appropriate Sections enclosed). ’ enforcement actions and building and fire code
violations against the property.
Ygur letter hgs. been referred to Mr. John Reisinger for a response
regarding the Certificate of Occupancy. I would also like tec request a copy of the CERTIFICATE OF
] OCCUPANCY issued in connection with the initial construction of the
! building.
!
:- Fd
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us |
(& | 0% 9110
i _ _ ‘ g
; S U . L :

. '

GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER, LLC

Mr. Arnold E. Jablon
August 13, 1999
Dage 2

A check in the amount of $40.C0 is also enclosed for your
fee.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Very truly yours, .-

.{9} {é@a

Janice Portney
Legal Assistant

/ /
;
.

1

enclosures
cc: Timothy D.A. Chriss, Esg.

R235\Jablon



ZANING  mESTRIETIONS S

D BIENASE To: BE IN ToTAL AcoBRNCE W \TH ]
THE R, EEQ"UIﬂEMEHTE o THE Edl_"l"lMo% ‘
COUNTY ZONING REEVLATIONS. : o

z) T™HE CONTEATT PUREHASENRE S AL (ZECORD ' '
IS May D, P985 ASEEEMENT /AETITIoNeRS :
EXHIBIT 1) -AMONE ThE LANP BE@ESS . OF '
BALTIMCRE . OUNTY, PRIOE T nscuAua o
ANY  BulLDING PERAT, . '

2) CaMPANCE WITH THE pEeSTELETIVE NVENANT
AGRESANENT 1IN AL MATTERS [aveE AND BYCEPTING
THoS® PAETIONS FERETAINING TO ANY 2?4’-951'
R YATSaNCE TO

STORM NATER MANAGEMENT DATA °

EXISTING CONDITION
A= 0.75 Ac.t D.A. B= 1,05 Ac. *
RCY = 68 - RCY = 38

2 rr. Flow = (.82 cfs 2 ¥r. Flow = 4,00 cfs’
10 Yr. Flow = 2,18 cfs 10 Yz, rlow = 0.29 cfs
100 Yr. Flow = 3.91 cfs 100 Yr. Flow = 1.13 cfs

D.A.

p.A. €w 0.03 Ac.*
rey = B2

2 ¥r. Flow =
10 Yr. Flow =
100 ¥r. Flow =

0.06 cfs
0.13 cfs
0.20 cfs

PROPOSED CONTITION 7 "

D.A._ Bl » 0.25 Ac.*
RCY = B3

T Yr. Flow = Q.19 cfs
10 Yri: Flowr = .59 cfs
100 re. PIO\' = J.11 efs

D.A. Al =

Y = gl

2 ¥r. Flow =  § 27 cfs

10 ¥r. Flow = 9.5] cfs-
~ loo Yr. rlow = 1407 cfs

1.56 Ac.¥

PA. CI= 0.01 Ac.* © a
Rcx = 98
2 Yr. Plow = D.04 cfs
10 ¥Yr. rlow = (.07 cfs
* 100 Yr. Flow = (.10 cfs

Allowaple 2 ¥r. Relesse From S.¥.A. Facility = 0.88 - 0.23 = 0.65 cfs '
1 Allowable 10 ¥r. Releass From s.N.N. !aczuty = 5,60 = 0.66 = 1.94 cfs

2 ¥r. Releasa From S5.8. M. = 0.63 £ 0.65 cfs

ar : ‘- 1.84 € 1.9k cfs

: f‘n’m Routing, 10 Yr. Release From S.N.N.

. 7 Yr. Storage Provided to Elavatiom  385. 58 .
T Jo n-. storage rma.dcd to Elevation 386.35 :

¥

smm Water lmgmc 2equired/Provided For 2 and 10 year stoms

LA Y e

S eN  ZECHATIONS _ '
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REASONS FOR zmmmm C..R.G mv SRR S HIPEE. SN

w.; v*:'* £ :
I 3 ‘

ri‘ j e e

'T0 INCLUDE THE ADDITIORAL LAND MIREJ) m’ -THE S'IATE mxcn PARALLELS

YORK ROAD, 0.0352 ACRES.:
- TO ADJUST AMB\II'!Y "OPEN SPACE AND FLOOR- AREA RA'I'IO ACCORDII‘GLY
CHANGE BUILDING USE FROM GENERAL OFFICE USE TO

- T0
'IU ADD 10 AIH)ITICINIAL PARKIM)‘ SPACES TO ACCCIIDATE WEDICAL OI'FICE USE. “

‘.éﬁ"“ :

Y MEDICAL OFFI_CEUSE

A ! ..»,g.'-.
¥ A,au, s o 3

1.4,. A‘.__'. ,.....)a it...p:a...._.; u._ul._....... 1‘ sk B .;. F

. _..-_q._'.

.. -GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, .m

_AND ASSOCIATES, INC..

CIVIL ENGINEERS & ILAND SURVEYORS'

;4 S

mtélmfp MAP‘G BYv ‘1‘;—“‘ ZMNO AMENQ-
EC SRG PP NOT AFFGCET S Te Z 3,
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) S ern BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it -"T - . COUNTY REVIEY GHOUP pare. Naren 4 "8
] ) . — COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS ) 1. Lo
appearing that by reason of the requireinents of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning —— ) BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTM
Regulations BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND : SUBJECT: SUBDIVISICN REVIEW COMMENTS
. OReH q. Ry S‘OU ARE FROH: BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
: 7 :
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Subdivision Name, Section and/or Plat C i o
N IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this wawemoooooo—____ 5H‘P D E e ' _ ‘/% / aptain Joseph Kelly
| i ' Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director : - Al .H*Ctjb‘nw" e, & - W PR A‘LH{,.
- day Of — b 10 » that the herein Petition for Special Exception 'I'O--__E_“_V_i_r?[‘_"_‘ff}f-_l_§ggg_9_r}_§t_3:gices Date me‘C'lL 198 [ Developer andsor Engineer J ‘
3 . - ST R e Q FE T ’ p ' 70 le PROJECT NAME_QOrchard Square PRELIMINARY PLAN :
3 FROM. /é_%_% __(3‘ :__'_T’ a2y ) . wly&teirshed 1 - - Lot3 L q? u[/‘elt/ {73
- Waste and Water Quality Manage- ent . ﬂ a O-O? Unit: Total Acreage Water Sewer PROJECT NUMSER_CRG Agenda, %/7/85- 1:20 am  TENTATIVE PLAN
SURJECT..._ENVIRONMENTAL EF R 2 —=== —e——- —== e e e
e LA EFFECTS REPORT_(reofiac (g ..';t‘&‘j Uecs, COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: LOCATION: 1212 York Road DEVELOPMENT PLAN
‘. _ ame) ¢ . . . o
; CRG MEETING m-cu‘c,Q\- 7 |5 o ) Soil percolatmn tests are required; a minimum of two test are required within OISTRICT: -9 FINAL PLAT
(Date) 1 2 [ 32 £M a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For further
{Time) information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.
- ) S0il percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans &
H H Y PLAN R L} — . ; . P- ’ must be ks
o EVIEW NOTES submitted prior to approval of plat, are nol required and the plat can C .
o 1 \ cocod  dies , be approved as submitted. Contact this office for more camplete information, omments
[ S, L . _&m WCA (Lil_ a8 ‘L;"—)I}L o W%T- C_.‘,\ l . Cz C)‘ G.,C_{‘Q,:) . 494_2752 . ; .
: T L. (Describé Site) V. Pwblic sewe / lic wat i o ‘e
| arag . Y e e p:zpm_. public water v MUsSt be utilized ard, or extended to 1. Prrl-oposecil buildings shall be designed and constructed S0 as to meet
H Y the applicable provisions of the Fire P i - _
iyt . . : ire rrevention Code and the NFPA ey,
TP 2. PU:]\"QJ(/ water and PL'—(}-C'*-C_’ se . ,_\/ A Hydrogeological Study and Envirommental Effects Report for this subdivision, 101 Life Safety COde! 1981 Edition. R
\ v WEr 15 proposed. must be ymtted. are not required, is incorplete and mus* {
) Al A < - L. e . - }
| ffq ) 3. Y S eoinan cn oo be revised, has/have been reviewed and approved.
'- m“"" (Describe streams on-site) A Water Appropriation Permit Fpplication, must be submitted, has *
L""""“"’ been submitted. HOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with 4 -
Water Rescurces Administration as part of the permit process.
P
/ It i; recormended the plan, be approved as submitted be approved as _

3 3. %‘: W tlan el solo . submi xe?_zu‘fbjectjtogt?e folluwing corditiuns noted: X ZZ) .iﬁfw AL e N

(Describe wetland soils on-site) a— - :

j e, . . i

A g It is recormended this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and, or
canments, H E
6. Storm Water Management ,; REVISIOHS AND/OR cor-w-m:rrr%

: L required. '

3 7. .

! Proposed impervious area.

| RESPONSES !

e e .

. | -

: ——— _ The Environmental Effects Report is not 4

: - . approved, ;

A 10 receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must bgpmet ‘ n order

A . C

] . 3

The Environmental Eff : .
. — ects re t :

1 : following checked items/conditions. port is approved, subject to the

i

' § A. No development is allowed in ' e

" . ] ! (soil/name & symbol) ;
“ . R : B. A revised site plan indicating no development in : =
3 - X ! S5 7831 e
3 e must  be  submitted. i -
e — S ‘ o
8 L 3 i i, puidlaiokei Skt - i §
) f
- , \ BALTIMORE COUNTY .
T BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ) TOUSON MARHLALES Sronks 2
’ BALTIMORE COUNTY H
O ’ "-1F;m~\‘ ZON. MARYLAND 21204 OFFICE COF PLANNING AND ZONING &....
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 204 3an ARTLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE HaRRY | PISTEL P E. :
1 ! ! 35 DATE: 3/5/85 DIRECTOR NOﬂﬁ;AN E. GERDER
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DRECTOR
March 28, 1985

'} FROM: ZONING OFFICE TO..........Sy Benson . Date....  March 4, 1985 ~ ____

1 / 1 Charles K. Weiss, Chiefq;g( ‘

' JAME : hzrd Sauvare PLAN: Bureau of Sanitation n Mr. Arnold Jablon
‘?ROJECT NAME Ored = 1 FROM. oL ZDo 1 P Zoning Commissioner Mr. Arnold Jablon APQH“ ‘q | 1985 i
LOCATION: 1212 York Rozd DEVELOPMENT PLAN: | County Office Building ég:::g gm;:ssiz:le:;i E

; SUBJECT Orchard Square -- 1212 York Road Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Marstond 21301 ’
. - : 2 P PLAT: 2 e T Z 32T -hataiaittaided e D DL Ll :

3 DISTRICT: 8th Tlection District 3 CRG 3/7/85 . Re: Ioning Advisnry Meeting of FQB.ZG, 198§

3 Re: Item $#248 (1984-19835) Itex § 24O
o ; Property Owner: Clara M. Ehman Property Owner: ChpRA M. EHMJM-: ;
| : W/S York Rd. 39.40' S/W from centerline Location: LI/ S Yomic Rp. 39,40 ! sfiv Az ]
i ' 4 . . . . - o g:eenndtie_];«:. Dear Mr. Jablon: ¢ Qreesavas Ro, 5;
- + is _ 1 i . _ After review of the plans for the above, it should be noted res: 1. E

1. These comments '._-r_ers i_:r._tten on tie I_'ei‘lloed (:J?(‘:-.p_..a.l,:l dated 2/22/8,5 : ; P ? District: 9th The Division of Current Planning #+d Development has reviewed the subject g -

A Special Euception for & Class B Office Zuilding in an R, Q. zone is re= . i . . petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are .

s quired. A petition for same, Item 248 was filed on 2/19/85 with this office. that Baltimore County does not provide commercial refuse collection. Dear Mr. Jablo applicable, L e

; - v lhal - “= ‘ e . n: P

‘ a Hhe ildin; rnit approval will be contizent upon the

ﬁ If&CRa apgroval oc.c‘: e bu:_.lri:.ng pe PP P : However, nz problem exists with the trash site as shown other {  )There are no site planning factors requiring canment.

| ouseone of the sarins heariss, ; Comzonts shall be fucnished for the subject zoning item . the tine [ S 11 £ et LTS e wttes i

e 2. The following revisions are needed on the CRG plan: 3 than the distance of the dumpster from the building. of the County Review Group Meeting. x)fo,.“rd by the Burea of Public Services. €
3 . L0l o TAE ST . : b 7 he : ( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it ts defined as a :
o 2. The marmer in whizh the elevation drawines, sheets 3 2 L of tl:m CaG sub: E very truly yours subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract
Ea mittal show the averaze height of the building is not in keepinz with the ] Y ’ ( )a record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
' <z , s s . " : : : to 1 f a buildi it, g
E the definition of same in the B.?lt-z_more County Zoning Rggulal::.ons. {Wer- { )Tge :3_;‘;2?,2 ,,;t :,t?sﬁcﬁg.
{ age grade io the average elevation of the roof of the highest story is g JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
the definiticn of building height., It appears that the height on the ;The parking arrangement ¥s mot satisfactory,
g . . PR < - v ey 1 ; — Parking calculations must be shown on the plan, ¢ e
: south elevatlcnlzs 33 i'.'.o,eu,.nm th elevaiion is'ju fc_zet, west ele.rau_lon ( }This property contains sotls which are defined s wetlands, and L g'f
3 is 33 feet,,ezst elevation is 32 feet. The height is still under the 3 CKW: giw JAM:EAM:PMO:ss _development on these soils fs prohibited. i
3 maxlmum permiited average height of 35 feet parapets cannot extend more i ’ { iconstruction in or alteration of the floofph;n i: prohibited 5;
b than L feet zbove the heizht Iimitation of 35 feet, it appears that they :gﬁ?aﬁ:nzfovisions of Section 22-98 of the Development ;E :
? ] 10, however, A Variance will be required for heizht if the height of ( Development of this site may constitute & potential conflict with ¢
arapet exceeds feot, the Baltimore County Master Plan. i
;g the p P & 3 { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board % §
on . ¥ o
§ 4 ()( JLandscaping: Must romply with Ballimore County Landscape Mamal, - :
‘ 3 {" )inc property is located in a deficient service a-ea as definad by A o
Ll T 3 BI11178-79. Mo buildirg permit may be issued unt{] a Reserve : 5
; ron ' Capacity Use Certificaie has been 1ssued, The deficient service 3 :
o DIadaA ITTER i 15 : 1
4 S : ' { )The property is Jocated Tn a traffic area controlled by a "0" level 5
. Zoning hssociate III Intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change £
F traffic capactty may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas i
1 )( are re-evalyated anmially by the County Council.
4 (%K JAaoitional comments:
_ DI/s2 vone T =447 was Adpxovep 317]85
iR as? BDPPRovr e Exoix -3 3‘; iaa
- fugene A. Bober
j Chief, Current Planning and Gevelopment
] ce:  James Hoswell
: ] —y
¥ ‘5[ §
3 ? * R i B O S s e
T T S TR AL i Sty L o HeAp Lo S T A Sl e, RN R RO R S SO e i e e, el 8 " ) L
B o . g 7 ’ B . . e Efs ;i::_ '
[ £ . ‘ o “"‘ ‘;v:‘
L . P P [ 2
- v D e
E i oo ke " %
N ;14\_:;‘ ;'_‘- B * *1 -1:‘ ’
- s K . . el e
G # "_.3':' . n - .{-. ¥_; o
LN - ; S A B :
B | 1 06T 28 85
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T
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7.‘.;#.::-,.,,---:.‘6 A Sl SR e Nk oA i3 v, i Ly ok 3 ool L B R AT i o Todracine e deviie R0t i ' . -
3 7 O ST, DA comry BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
L5 3 : \ e LV UERSATVENT OF FEnparts
BALTIMORE COUNTY Ve CWSCN G LKCENSES March 1L, 1985
. = L e N MARYLAN C W OF
? DgPARTrnENT %ELTTL%F;%&EGIN&RING ' Ll a3 021204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE LAW OFFICES .
& TOWSON, MARYLA 12 Coox, HOwWARD, DOWNES & TRACY
; 494‘3550 . TED ZALESKL, R, U0 ALLEGHEWY AVENUE
] . DIRECTOR Arn?‘_d Jabl?n . JRHES W COONR P O. BOK 58:7 JAMES D C. COWNES
i STEPHEN E. COLLINS hr. Armold Jablon, Zonirg Cozmisstoner TO.Zoning Commissioner Date_____ May 6, 1383 - JONN B HOWARD - 190819791
p - L ' Offica of Planaira arg Zonirg DAVID D. DOWNES TOWSCON, MARYLAND 21204 -
; DIRECTOR March 15, 1985 County Office 2uilding . . DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, JR. TELEPHONE
; Towson, Maryla-a 2130), Norlf\an E. Gerber.', Dlrector_ JOMN H. ZtnK, T 1301 823.am
FROM-Q.f.f_l_‘Ze_-Qf-?.15’."_“.11‘13_f’.‘f‘g_ Zoning JOSEPH C. wICH, uR. s cem
3 Dear ¥ey Jadlens ¢ FROM_Zllice of Planning and Zoning _ HENRY 8. PECK, JR. (3551‘::-;147
k- HERBEAT R, O'CONOR, IT July 16 . 1985
% Mr. Armold Jzblon . Coczents on Iieg # 2h8 Zonirg Advisory Cormitsee Meeting are as follows: SUBJECT Z‘:'ni"fz Petition No. 85-317-X ;fg:;::ﬁ::&ic_.:u_ N )
i Zm;ing Commi ssioner Property Cwner: Clara M, | ) GEORGE K. REYNOLDS, I
g : . R
H County Office Building éiz::i:.;-z:m‘_—.;- g/g YO?ECRIG{ ad 39.40' S/ from ¢/1 Greenridge Road :A:;E:iit ;:oopcn ¥
i 4 d 21204 i S ROBERT A. HOFFMA
i Towson, Marylan . Proposed Zoninz: Special exception for a Class B Office Building DE!OM: C’V‘DOP*':
3 CYNTHIA M. HAHN
3 3 L ANGUS £ FINNEY
3 Item Ro. 248 ~2ZAC- Meeting of February 26, 1985 Acrea: 1.774 HEVIN M. SmiTH
; Property Owner: (Clara M. Ehman ’ . Digtricty 9th. The plan was approved by the CR("; on March 7, 1985. H. BARAITT PETERSON, UA.
Location: wW/s ¥ R 40! t ; ;
? Existing ZDningI: R.gfk(cgg‘; 39.40' S/W from c/1 Greenridge Road The iteza checzed below are applicables " Ms. Diana Itter
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a Class B Office— All strustores shall corfor to the Baltis ; . ; altimore County Office of Zoning 5
P P °or @ as ce-Building Bill I.L-Bg Siata of :-Lzr;l;':d Coge r:r the E‘::.gigz:::g ﬁlf;g-cgfﬁ i?gifci‘;nﬁf gp 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue IONING DEPART”E"T
. cable Cedes, ) e G 49 Towson, Maryland 21204 TR g
i 2 Wuiliing/ & other. /T .00¢1lanequs A By oo .
z - er rerait shall be required befors beginnirg econstruction. - - ‘ 1 {\: Re - Orchard Square Covenant Agreement
; C. Residern*fal: fThree szets of conatrction drawings are required to £i1 Norman K. Gerber, ire tor
. 8prlicaticn,  Architect/Srzineer seal i b t : - o2 pfmt i i i i .
; Acres: (.30 azd . _zatires are required on Plang uﬁfmicﬁgicﬁqﬁ:? flon-reproduced seals Office of Planning and Zoning Dear Diana:
i District: 11th ,
dopirotals Thres sets of construction drawings with a Maryland Registered NEG:JGH:s1m Pursuant to our conversation of last month, please find
chitect or Ergineer shall be required to file & pernmit appllcation, enclosed a copy of the recording receipt for the above-referenced
! E. inertesicr x thin &' Restrictive Covenant Agreement. Though we do not expect the
: ar Mr. J . Fe 23 exsesicr wall erected within 6'0 for Eozmercial uses 0 r SLI g g L
De + Jablon: Fazily use soup.of an adjacent lot line shall be of one pois fire f?flftf;'i original document to be returned to us by the Clerk's Office for : u
! ‘ :2:3533'??'"'c’o£f+f-‘3fﬁ§“-”?1§e§‘f§§d1‘§§t?§‘ 3'0 of 1;; lines, A firewall ig another month, we have been advised that the document has been |
i : e vINiC < 22 e, 3 T4 o i ] : P ' !
: Item #248 will be revised by the C.R.G. 0T ard Tanle 1402, also Cection 503.2, | oo table k01, line 2, Section ggggrd}a:_;il {amog%lthe Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK,Jr. 4
i ‘ 10 .
F. g:?:ij::": veriance appears to conflict with the Baltimore County Building Cede, ’ |
o ' . With the recording of this Agreement, the condition con-
§ < -~y - - ( - 6 ien . - o tained in the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of May 24,
: - _ : : ooeiss °°cupency chall be applied for, alorg with an alterat - : 1985 has been satisfied, necessary {or the issuance of an
. - 7{' ¥ cer o ‘,é- a ::f?]}:if:::::: e_.'::lathree renuired sets of drawirgs indic.:n:‘?r_: hs\i‘atril:nai;i;im building permite , Y Yy
' Michael 5. Flanigan ( a-:-o:;fs'-'::E‘C:;:J_rec'we:ems fer the propozed charge, Drawings may requires .
Traffic Engi i . FrEREmReE : } . . . . .
; attic tngineering Assoc. IT M. o e I believe you will find this in order, but if you should
* celdre kI office can coment on the above structure, please have th have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
b MSF/cem :;:; ;!-'E Hm—fi: of'_: -:-:‘Ilﬂeredfin I'fﬁ".fi:md A.rchitectpo;alifgi;::gr c:r:“i'?;r;a ’ ’
i : in comm 1h the LaiooyoouTe for which a proposed chance in use 13 zropoued ’ 5 =
1 ean eoog h the Reisnt/1m0a reguizeens. oo a _Fronoy - Very trul ours
: _; strucsiin :lassi_fi:at?o;of Tg;leeﬁgi.:e_ent.. of Table 505 urd the required cone X ) /7 - X / Yy Yy s
f i. @ cﬁ:f;}:; The gpplicable State Handicapped Code is now ANSI Standard
. «1 = 1980 plus the scoping details available from the State ' - ' ~—
; . Economic and Community Development Office at 269-2701. a Zj{cﬁ.ﬂ,fé "2 wmz&<d ?/@ ﬁ:&) orah C. Dopkin
! ' / :
i ! ot - DCD : 1mm
v, Enclosure
j 055 Trese ee ey, - < N .
% ' o gffzdc.‘.‘“ff;"ozfii?;ff“::r °n the Information provided by the dravires oub. Al ’Z’j&{’é “f P Es cc: Martin Pechter
.; T E : f*‘-'—‘-':mr% ana ?OM!'-? ad are not interded to te - Joh B. Howar S ir
E f,tmb': :-':_t‘,’f gu..l fft?“:“f-’!_w Ferait, If desired, additiomal infcrzzzfcn C/{' N . 7 R bn t A Hafg’ E q}f e- y3-377 X
Tovacn, | iired by wisiting Hees 122 (Plans feview) ot 11) W, Chezapeice ave., A5 £S5 ALL, <z obert a. foltman, Esquire
: -_ Towscn. ! 2y e Lilido Yvonne Arena (/ﬁqd’%q‘_ 7
E i Very truly yours, C( m . : j 4
! r !
i ol 2, eﬁ, S Lo Zhona,, !
: 1 gl‘h}rlef E. Purrhaz, Chief .4 E
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e BALTIMCRE COUNTY
b 3 OFFICE GF PLANNING & ZONING RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL FEXCEPTION * BEEFORE THE !
I | ; - " TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Nw/corner of York and Othoridge ;
o i I : ; : 494-3353 Roads, (1212 York Road) * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER hearing on behalf of the Orchard Hills Community Association, Inc. ¢
l ; : 9th Election District ;
] ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented and
E o : ZONING COMMISSIONER . DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Clara M. Ehman - ':'
i . ' SuiER AL dadesic oL X May 24, 1985 * Case No., 85-317-X (Ttem No, 248) it appearing that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County i
Cobmibo DF LIRCOLY UL : Petitioner
FUE T LEont COUNTY : : # Zoning Regulations have been met and the health, safety, and general welfare :
+ § E . ’ L
: . emm P2 John B. Howard, Esquire ¥ & # . . . .
i RIS S4T ZECORGTN . ' A T A R S £ the community will not be adversely affected, the Special Exception should :
Rbuvs Hiu ""_:';'r:",",“‘:!_.: ) ; 210 Allegheny Avenue © € anety Y ! b P :
o LT : Towson Maryland 21204 ‘ :
. 1 ' { The Petitioner herein requests a Special Exception for a Class B office be granted. i
i RE: PETITON FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Therefore, IT IS ORDERED b i issi f Balti
: : : Sy . , y the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore :
. . b NW/corner of York and Othoriige i building in an R.0. zone. ' t
B ReE LU0 Roads, (1212 York Road) t . s ; Lt " oin Petiti Special
{ LORET o g g 9th Election District Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that the contract County this _&L day of May, 1985, that the hersin Petition for Specia \_
i ZeL oS T T1oan ! Clara M. Ehman - Petitioner ; ; i1di i : i i
é-.--r-.-,j—;é;‘,‘.;-y.......,;-- oA e ok WR {aud |”' | o F Case No. 85-317-X (Item No. 248) purchaser proposes to erect, in an R.0. zone, an offire building cc.prised Exception for a Class B office building in an R.O. zone, in accordance with \
SIS LA -7@-‘..,-.:-_-_.-1.,._%};7 s .;Z;ﬁf}\'.z.e_m*_{f:._':._-.i-':\i"-":!:::-_'i}‘-.ﬁi:-:-'.‘{:_-.'g?.:Ef'-'c-‘. e -y s Bt sl A e SR AR, ; . . N si
i LRtk T fo.vv . Dear Mr. Howard: of three sections, and to provide the required amenity open space as well the plan approved by the County Review Group on March 7, 1985 and the site
i . . ; s ' fus . ;
4 b ) : . . ; : 1 bmitted aad filed herein, marked Petitioner's Exhidit 5. is GRANTED
i | L I have this dale passed my Order in the above captioned matter in as more parking spaces than required by Baltimore County. The site will be plan subm ! ’ |
‘ o . 1 FLhi j llowing:
accordance with the attached. developed in conjunction with the property to the north and will share access from and after the date of this Order, subject to the fo lowirg -
Very truly yours, Lo York Road. The traditional architecture will utilize the grade to prouvide 1. Signs shall be in total accordance with the R.0. requirements N
e f// . handicap access to two of the three levels. The building height has been of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. -
“ ) - 0 . - i . . :
W g omtry JEAN M. H. JUNG / «; reduced one foot to conform with the Zoning Office policy for determining 2. The contract purchaser shall record its May 5, 1985 restrictive
3 £ . ‘“
Deputy Zoning Cummissioner . ‘o 1 S b h
k! P average building height. The contract purchaser has entered into a restric- covenant agreement (Petitioner’s Exhibit 1) among the land
© 3 JMHI : bg . . .
= 3 X i tive covenant agreement with the Orchard Hills Community Association, Inc. Records of Baltimore County pricr to the issuance of any
& SR Attachments 4 .
. (Petitioner's Exhibit 1}, Subsequent to approval of a plan for the site building permit.
i cc: Ms, Ruth Walker, President
: g 1 Ms, T, i . Shrictiv .
4 ; % Orchard Hills Community Assoc., Inc. by the County Review Group on March 7, 1985, a title report revealed that 3. Compliance with the restrictive covenant agreement in all
B P P. O, Box 104 N . e .
| ' i ; Lutherville, Maryland 21093 ¢ the State of Maryland owned a strip of land varying from five to fifteen 5 matters save and excepting those portions pertaining to any
12 e LI i - y 3
/ k E Tripec Associates Limited Partnership g WY fget wide along York Road. A revised site plan prepared by Lapicki/Smith E , v request for variance to sign regulations. ;
) ' Jack H. Pechter, General Partner -3 N~ = 19 ds :
" & : 908 York Road = \\:‘J A g')ciates, P.A., dated May 2, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 5, rerains L o, ol < 5
) g £ § Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ l,,, b = 1 o P o :_/;
.3 P s oo T the; width of screening from neighboring residences and substitutes a one-way ] o~ \\ﬁ 2 q .
i x People's Counsel o « — T = | oy / .
S . i by R\ rtad system o O 2 St SV Sidenan, w5
‘ ; ; f Ms. Robin Gaber 0y P; \ = ) ) - F\\_)) - ?‘ uty Zoning Comm i sioney i o
‘ ; ; 3 - - = / . Cod ¢
- % ! % 714 York Road ';.J ¥ g There were no Protestants, although two persons were present at the — ?;y_ o R M,'Of Baltimere Cognty
é o Towson, Maryland 21204 = ¥ e 3 ] ~E "
O& S : o Ny Lo
; ; Mr. Lou Margione ; % < ac :_“: = i
L . ," . 7‘;:‘.»; R R ] RIS .' - e --}.-.:I e < R R -_'Z" i, ' 3 1305 YOI’k Road ! ™~ G: 1'\‘ ;
& ' ” Y o T e e e i3 Lutherville, Maryland 21093 1= e Lot 2
u W Q= -2- .
t oo b et - o— :
g - ) puli|
| -
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_— *” % FROM THE DFFICE OF K«) "
L 3 GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. :
% . ENGINEERS _ :
3 303 ALLEGHENY AVENUE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 BALTIMORE COUNTY
: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
...... ; RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
3 9th Election District Pescription to A 2oning Petiti Feb 6 1085 MW Corner of York & Othoridge 494-3353
_ scription to Accompany Zoning Petition ebruary 6, Rd., (1212 York Rd.) : OF BALTIMORE iINTY
T LOCATION: Northwest corner of York and Othoridge Roads {1212 York Road) for Special Exception for a Class "B" Office 9th District ! ’ cou ARNOLD JADLON
- Building in an Existing R.C. Zone . ZONING COMMISSICHER
CLARA M. EIMAN, Petitioner Case No. 85-317-X%
: : Wednesday, May 15, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. :
% DATE AND TIME ¥, May 19, Beginning for the same at a point on the west side of York Road, said e e e e e e May 9, 1985
HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake , .
PUBLIC ING Avenue 'i‘owsgn yMaryl;nd u 85 P point being distant South 45° 40°' 06% West 39.40 feet from the centerline inter- ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
] » Fy xd
. .. . . . . : ; .oy John B. Howard, E i
The Zonj_.ng Cor issioner of Baltlmor_‘e County, by agthorlty of the Zoning Act and section of York Road and Greenridge Road and running thence and binding along the 210 Allegheny Aveig:lre
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ) I .
o ! west side of York Road: owson, Maryland 21204
- ’._;‘:'3; Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
- X e ] 1} By a curve to the left having a radius of 2897.79 feet for a distance . . RE: Petition for Special Exception
._; Petition for Special Exception for a Class B office building in above—captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or NW/cor. York and Othordige Rds.
an R.0. zone of 222.56 feet to the north side of Othoridge Road, thence bindi lo ; L (1212 York Road) .
1 g ’ nding along other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Clara M. Ehman - Petiticner :
the north side of Othoridge Road or final Order. Case No. 85-317-X
. | 2) South 55° 51' 43" West 244.15 feet thence leaving Othoridge Road and . Dear Mr. Howard: -
— 4 ing tue four followi : A (e (xby F Ca s is i i ;
; running tae four following courses, viz _Z“{q < ( ¢ 7 Nee A v This is to advise you that $47.91 is due for advertising and posting
g 3) North 33° 53’ 47" West 150.07 feet Phy11:¢ Cole Friedman of the above property.
| . People's Counsel for Baltimore Count
i Reing the property of Clara M. Ehman as shown on P 4 . )
{ then]gnlat f?le&l wi)t,h the Zoning Office. 4) South 55° 51' 43" West 60.00 feet . This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day :
! o - . . o | o p of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.
: In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within 5} North 33° 53' 47" West 167.53 feet and 7 /i Z
3 the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter- ., o o d L e Flease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. and i
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for 6} North 72° 06' 13" East 347.87 feet to the place of beginning. Peter Max Zimmerman remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, CountyyOffi.c'e ]guildin
1 good_cause shovn. Such request must I?e received in writing by the date of the Dcputy People's Counsel Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. g
] ‘hearing set above or made at the hearing. Containing 1.774 acres more or less. Rm. 223, Court House
( g Towson, MD 21204 -
: BY ORDER OF 494-2188 Sincerely,
3 ARNOLD JABLON : —
1 JONING COMMISSIONER THIS DESCRIPTION IS INTENDED FOR ZONING FRUPOSES ONLY e il ( /{,,_\ _
: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A / .
1 | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of April, 1985, a copy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 007236 JOLINJABLON
] ] OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ing Commissioner
] of the foregoing Fntry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT _ :
i ¢
3 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner. L I1RIES A it i !
1 oare o 157D ACCOUNT - - :
: f
‘; — 7 amount_ % 7.21
Peter Max Zimmerman " CEIVED Tagk H., Perqtar Foterprises P
3 R
Jtysrrinine and sosting Sase R3-~517-% . ‘
7] FOR T, it e e v e
i = if;ﬁ'.*""“'“’*ﬁ"-"~*'j oo - i 1
) TR A T R T T e RN A S AN A :Twwm;‘-ww T T I T T S e ka8 L e £ e et L S A R P g e AR P ST B A e s VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHILR
' . 1 bl ; e ke i e A . Mt 1 £ 5 B b B e < s Lo S SN e+ | 4 A 3 o S e A AL e YL e e S0 s %{m‘_%ﬂh%"M-;m“m-:“-MN‘% ,_ e ) o o :'}-'-;*" S . _ _
S L 1 _ ) ¥ |
: John B. Howard, Esquire = April 25 8 *i © 4] remou rom srec Exernon -ATE OF PUBLICATIO L ——
£ ey T 289 L R FTEIAL TOWSON, MD,, .5 . f2 . 19,585 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING . = Gocaen Dot - ; ’
B 210 Allegheny Avenus L PETITION FOR STECIAL Py ¢ { | LOCATION: Mortnsast comer of Yot wat Othar- - '%/’)— x : '
3 Tmon. ﬂlf!llnd 212“ 5 #th Election l)ilt‘rm TI{]S IS TO CERTIFY, that t.he annéXEd adVeI'ﬁsement was . i MIm DEP“TME"T OF mm‘ cm ? :ﬁ: '::’.Mmh 5 1906 @ / ,I '}' ',‘- g a - =
N O T I C E O F H EFEARI N G LO?‘;TISH:dNSrﬂh'é“ corner : g Tm W ; f:l Notam / FA { !f r"r
; r thor. ; ; AT s . 3 : PUBLIC HEARING-
RE: Petitlon for Special Bxception - DE‘%?O:‘;@:E R;? ﬁ;dt :W‘*' published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed : : mm-o—wm: Towson, Md 5 / ! 1983
. ; H nes- . : , . - )
N KW/cor. York & Othoridge Rds. ] day, May 15, 1885 at 1}:00) and publish . i \ , » o . & -~ - ; T Zoreny Commpamores o Bt vty oy I
3 (1212 York Road) E vl?!ﬂ;rc HEARING: Room P ed In Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on g Dmtﬂct--j.:-{é';---_-. Date of Po-ﬂu----/./.'. ’C_:g/__‘_é:)g ........ i h&m&"&:’“
k - i ., Coanty Off er Building, * i 2 - i )
f; g:‘“n“- :hsf;?r-thim" = Wi W Chesspeske Avenve,| fpril 5 . 1985 Posted for: _,(5,15_5'5_4_{1__f._zﬁ_tj«;/_?-_ézzfg_____ ______ e e : | anemrampomemicms | THISIS TO CERTIFY. tha! the annexed advertisement
f sa Ko. - The Zomng Comnm . ’ . Z/ y TTTTEETeEeT ‘ : nn:::q;_:g::--. was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-
i E taltimore 2::5...“;',’"’;,' thor Petitioner: . L{d.ta.. /2] £ AP T7 A5 ¥ A— ———— ameccememmmmmmam—an aemememeememaneae § I A paper distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,
; S ity of the Zon'ng Ael and Reg. - -2 - . 2 3o . : : wuol Wy 0% Sduel wlive e Swly (30) Soy K for { g ti ks, th
A . P ulationa of Bnlt'more County, - Location of :-./Z.f?! (Lot Cfre /o ot Cs /‘;' . W2 . f 202 &y S ‘» _ G| wvew 00t The Zowry Commstonar wa;, | OT'CE @ WEEK 1O ; consecu eexs, the
3 TIME: 11300 a,m, ;. 'f'x':'el'?ﬂ"?.. -f;ubg;e:grgém_ THE JEFFERSONIAN, * property 02N AN C:"{--'{-(-(/-C"-M-"-f ------- ﬁ/-"-/-?{' ' kB Powe -_"_:___:_::_-;: fir§t publication appearing on the _{*- 777 ~day of
{ tion for & Ciass B office buiid- o e e e e ‘ o e om v i e e s | Lyl 198 .
DATE: _ ysdnesday, May 15, 1985 L Eons the:r;{opert} of Clara s /,7/ _ . / . - """'"{:-T" """"""""" =~ N Ty T e o e
: Tiied with the Bonine ot ™ X - Location of Signs:...J7.% R TP A -i-‘:’.-ﬁ*‘.’fEf‘é.-é‘.fi_/-’_{'éc.féz_{_-_-./fﬁ,:’._-__,,_- __________ ; : o o
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake - von ‘1n Eramtedr & " build eg W _____ ‘ ' . o e R The TOWS
3 e Lt el apged witheg  TTTTmmmemmeemes Publisher " ettt b L L b L D DO S S Sesmmmesestsvroo-con P | wemararrene aze e 1€ [9W ot }‘;MES
4 Avenue, Towson, Maryland 1 é .:dli T::'it:_mrnz Crmiitssl::er Isier : Remarks: __. * : Lol '41?"’!"{" =
- P n, ef, enlertain any et ededd e it e - e e m m m s et — - —————————— - - ——— : I
: P request for a atay of the iasu- . I B
: : 1d permi his L) . - — f Advertisement: S <" ’/_
: éﬂﬁ.ﬁ'&?&;‘“;&”’;ﬁn Posted by 4}*---4—‘%@-—'—--- -------------- Date of return:..___i___.‘)__'.ff.«‘._-- _________ Cost o Y S f—[
eet Tripee Associstes Limited Partnership : n WEIURE byt dere v -~ i A ¢
V ¢ ol . T ! _
¢/o Jack H, Pechter ( the hearing, 0T OF made sost of Advertising Bumber of Sigoes __/ = T
903 York Road P B ARNOLD 1A
Towsen, Maryland 21204 = Zon o Commssione \ g O
2 nf Balumwure Couniy D
Lol Apr. 5.
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o THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC ‘
' 52 Suite 220, Greenspring Station _ ! !
2360 W. Joppa Road Page Two Page Three : Page Four
» Lutherville, Maryland 21093 g JLP Development Company, Inc. _, § SIHP geviéggment Company, Inc. . JHB Development Company, Inc.
. May 2, 1985 4 ay &, May 2, 1985
Telephone 331-583-8405 1
May 2, 1985 § ) E a
be signalized. The access design has already received concep- g TRAFFIC VOLUMES RESULTS AND COXNCLUSIONS
ggg gz:ilgggsnt Company, Inc. E tual approval from the Maryland State Highway Administration. a I obtained a copy of a December 6, 1985 count conducted by the } Based upon the analysis and the data contained in this report,
Towson, Maryland 21204 . The shared access configuration with the York Place develop- 7 Baltimore County Department of Traffic Engineering. The capa- it is my opinion tnat the development of Orchard Square as
Re: Orchard Square g ment (Mackenzie & Associates) has been worked out and agreed ; city study group for the Traffic Engineering Department deter- proposed will not have an adverse affect on traffic conditions
: © 1212 Yorquoad upon by both developers. The shared access will have two lanes : mined that the intersection of MD 45 and Greenridge Road is fn the vicinity of this site. The development of the site will
=28 Gentlemen: approaching York Road to provide for maximum efficiency for E currently operating at a Level of Service "A" during the morn- : not increase traffic on Othoridge Road since the roadway carries
. . moving vehicles through the signalized intersection. Additional- ing peak hour and is operating at a Level of Service "B" during generally local traffic and since there is not access directly ‘
3 'y As requested by Mr. John Howard, I have conducted a traffic ly, the construction of the shared access will result in generous : the evening peak hour. The development site does not lie with- to Othoridge Road. 5
Ea study relating to the development of your proposed office 30 foot radii for wvehicles turning '"to and from" York Road. in a deficient traffic area as cutlined on the County's Basic
complex located at 1212 York Road. The site is planned to . Services Map.
be developed with 28,832 square feet of office space to be E The existing lane corfiguration along York Road results in two _ i If you have any questions concerning any of the data contained -
o located in the southwest quadrant of MD 45 (York Road) and _ through lane in each direction and a center lane for left turns. TRIP GENERATION in this letter, please call.
5 17 . . . % . . '
N Greenridge Road in the Lutherville area of Baltimore County. A southbound right turn lane for vehicles turning onto I-695 N H . . :
4 oad . begi ] diatel th of G idee Road. Northbound D ¥ The site is planned to be developed with 28,832 square feet of
- egins lumediately south ob breemridge Road. Horthbound on : office space. Table 1 shows the projected peak hour and daily Sincerely,
fid Based upon the analysis I have conducted, it is my opinion E 45 there is an accelcoration/right turn lane that begins at the 2 F
:ij . . . § trip generation totals for the site. Based upon the develop- j
that the development of the site as proposed willL not have Beltway off-ramp and terminates at Greenridge Road. There is b of this sit 1 the adjoining York Pl ite. it
) ] ) ment o s site, as well as the adjoining Yor ace site, :
P an adverse impact on the surrounding road system. The metho- an exclusive left turn lane northbound on MD 45 for vehicles y i inion that the Level of S i tgth MD 45-C id John W. Guckert o
. ) : e my opinion tha e Level of Service a e -Greenridge - e
k4 dology used to undertake the analysis is detailed in the sec- turning left into the office complex, R dyi i " 111 t ch 1 1 b1 h ih . President :
4 . cad intersection w not change. s possible, however, a
1 o tions that follow. : ;
C E ] T since the existing evening peak hour situation is near the upper
' la PARKING LOT LAYOUT $ e _ E JWG:erf
i BASE CONDITIONS limit of Level of Service "B", that the combined development of Herbert R. O'Conner i
vi i cc: erber .
= I have reviewed the parking layout shown on the development | n York Place and Orchard Square may result in a Level of Service
ja.i The site is located along the west side of MD 45 between plan and have made recommendations to the architect which will X "C" condition at this location. However, the lower limit of Level !
« n Othoridge Road and Greenridge Road. The + 2.06 acre site will : be implemented to result in a safe and efficient movement of _ of Service "C" is obviously well within the acceptable range for :_
s mg gain access from only one location which will be a shared ac- traffic within the confines of the site, E Baltimore County. As you may be aware, Baltimore County as well E r
2 cess point with the neighboring office development to the north ' as tue Maryland Shate Highway Administration, find the upper F
g called York Place. The shared access point will intersect MD E The site will provide for 98 parking spaces which will be suf- _ limit of Level of Service "D" to be acceptable. ; ,
i 45 directly opposite Greenridge Road. The MD 45/Greenridge ficient for the development as proposed. The 98 parking spaces : §
; . . :
§§ Road intersection is currently signalized and the new shared E is "n excess of the Baltimore County zoning regulations. E :
P access will form the fourth leg of the intersection and will . §
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John W. “Wes” Guckert

Wes Guckertis a recognized expert in the areas of traffic engineering, impact analysis, traffic signal
design, circulation and access studies and transportation planning. He has designed numerous traffic signal
projectsincluding a 10-intersection system in the city of Laurel, Maryland. Mr. Guckert played a major role
in the planning study for the revitalization of Pikesville, in Baltimore County, Maryland.

M. Guckert served as the project manager for several public agency projects including the Maryland
21G Bus Stop Study, the Capital Center (Largo) Access Study, and the University of Maryland (College
Park) Access Study. He also served as the principal traffic engineer responsible for the conduct of over 30
traffic safety studies for numerous municipalities throughout Maryland. He has directed the design and
implementation of traffic access systems for several local and regional mixed-use projects including the
1,500,000 square foot Towsontown Centre, Bay of Americas (Smoot Bay) and recently the Bowie New
Town Center. This is just a sample of the projects Mr. Guckert has undertaken while practicing as a
consultant since 1977, subsequent to his five years of experience with the Maryland State Highway

Administration, Traffic Division.

M. Guckert has qualified and been accepted as an expert in the field of traffic engineering before
numerous County and Municipal Planning and Zoning Boards in Maryland, Virginia, and Pennsylvania, as
well as the Baltimore County Circuii Court.

1977-presont
Consultant
1972-19%7 - .
Maryland State Highway Administra-
- tion - Traffic Division
. Assistant Regional Traffic Engineer

Educational Background

Civil Engineering Preparation:
Johns Hopkins University, Tow-
son State University, and Essex
Community College

Traffic Engineering Courses: North-
western University Traffic Insti-
tute. Ulmwversity of Tennessee
Transportation Center, Univer-
sity of Maryland

Affiliations

Institute of Transpartation
Engineers 7

LT.E. Professional Committees

Traffic Considerations for Special
Events

Parking Facilities for Industrial
Plants

Internal Transportation Systems for
Masjor Activity Centers

Maryland

-+ Planning Board, Allegheny County
Zoning Hearing Examiner and Board of
Appeals, Anne Arunde! County
- Planning Commission and City Council,
- City of Annapolis
" City Council, Baltimore
Board of Appeals, Clircuit Court, Plan-
ning Board, Zoning Hearing Exam-
- iner, Baltimore Tounty
Flanning Board. Town Commissioners
Town of Bel Air
Pranning Board and Board of Appeals,
Carrell County :

~ Places Where Mr. Guckert Has Qualified as an Expert Witness

Planning Board and Board of
Appeals, Charles County

Planning Board, Fredrick County

Zoning Hearing Examiner, Harford
County

Planning Beard and Zoning Board,
Howard County

Zoning Hearing Examiner, Mont-
gomery County

Board of Appeals, Montgomery
County

Park and Planning Commission,

"~ Montgomery County

Planning Board, Zoning Hearing
Examiner, Prince Georges
County

Park and Planning Commission,
Prince Georges County

Planning Board, St. Mary's County

New Jersey

Holmde! Township Planning Board

Virginia

Arlington County Board of Super-
visors

Loudoun County Planning Board

Prince William County Planning
Board and Board of Supervisors

Pennsylvania

West Whiteland Township Planning
Board, Town Council

THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC.

Suite 220

Greenspring Station

2360 W. Joppa Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
{301) 583-8405

QUALIFICATIONS
John W, “Wes” Guckert
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ORCHARD SQUARE
1212 YORK RCAD

LANDSCAPE MANUAL
REQUIREMENTS

RO ZONE

Trees:

Parking - .

9% Spaces @ 1 Tree/l2 Spaces = 9
Interior Road - .

225 Ft., @1 Tree/20° : - 2O
Exterior Road -
LT Ft. @ 1 Tree/40* v lp

Tote2? 45
(Mm. 29 MaR. CEIDIXODD)

Screening and Mther Plamting:

§' high and 8' wide screen between
parking and road frontage.

5! high and 8' wide screen between
parking and adjoining residential
properties,

4" wide planting area between site
and adjoining RO zone,

§' high screen around dumpster.

CERTIFICATION

I cerCify that the schematic glanting
plan shown hereln is consistent with tha
goal and Intent of the Baltimore Lounty
Landscape Manual, 1583, and meoets all
applicable policy, guldelines and
ordinances.*

STonature of Applicant Date

THE ROBERT B. BALTER CO.

18 music fair rcad
owings mills maryiand

21117
(301) 383-15855

WILLIAM F. KIRWIN, INC.

28 east susquehanna avenue
towsor_ maryland

21204

(301) 337-0075

G.W. STEPHENS & ASSOCIATES INC.

engineers

303 alleghany avenue
towson, maryland
21204

301-825-8120

lapicki/smith associates, p.a. |

T 211 west tfaysite street
baltimore, maryland

21201

(301) 685--4900 |

£

s 1/sa project number

CRG Plan and Plat to Accompany Zoning

Petition for Special Excaption for a Class)
*8" Office Building In an Existing R.O. Zone

wed 1

EDWARD EHMAN JHADEVELOPMENT CO,, ING §
cwner appicant
1212 YORK ROAD 908 YORK
| LUTHERVLLE MD. TOWSON, MARYLAND }
) 21093 21204 |
- - (301) 823-5895 (301} 823-3i51
rr"t‘f”"i‘g@m?k‘,?“ | , : _ . o]
PIR 0 B NP P -3 andid G k drawing tille
i3 3" 5 -g«_ré 7 N ' _ | y
X i8T LANDSCAPE PLAN
gy oY scale
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e e date drawing number |
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g . . . . 7. The seblect 1114 Mt transit servicy availably wia
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Trees: :
Parking - oo
4% Spaces @ 1 Treo/12 Spaces = @ ]
" ‘ Interror Road - - ‘
TIZEIZZ Sar’wvuhd e FL. @1 Tree/20 = 20
Exterior Road -
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Y LVER Ly T ) -
(B INAI_EAL T T 24D Tor s 4 ¢
' M ADETFR 1LY 22D MM 2 M AR DR G %
B 7T MAOCH.  FECTLY A% Screening and Other Planting:
SRl Eex IV MT 5' high and 8' wide screer hetween
parking and road frontage.
5' high and B' wide screen between
parking and adjoining sesidental
properties. :
4" wige planting area between stite o
and adjoining RO zone.
5' nygh screen around dumpster. 3
N43600 CERTIFICATION i
Q "I certify that the schesstic planting
O plan shown herein is consistent with the
™ goal and intent of the Baltimore County
-~ Landscape Manual, 1983, and meets a1l
) aspplicable policy, guidslines and
. ordinances,"
AY
W Signature of Applicant Date
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